

NAAC – Cycle – 1 AISHE: U-0967		
Criterion- 3	R,I & E	
KI 3.4	RP & A	

3.4.3	Number of Ph.Ds awarded per recognized guide during the last five years
3.4.3.1	How many Ph.D s were awarded during last 5 years
3.4.3.2	Number of teachers recognized as guides during the last five years

A.Y. 2019-2020

-

Registrar Attrivya UmwersRykot-Gujarat-India Rajkot





NAAC – Cycle – 1 AISHE: U-0967		
Criterion- 3	R,I & E	
KI 3.4	RP & A	



DECLARATION OF RESULT

PhD Notification RKU/FDSR/2019/94

July 9, 2019

Provost

RK University

RKUNIVERSITY

This is to certify that RK University has officially accepted the Ph.D. Thesis of **Dhalani Jayesh Mohanbhai** (Ph.D. Enrollment No. **615007** & Reg. No. **283**) for the award of the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy. The candidate has successfully defended his Ph.D. Thesis Seminar on **28/06/2019** and has met with all the requirements of the Ph.D. program at RK University, under the guidance of **Dr. Pankajkumar B. Nariya**. Student has completed his PhD work as per University Grant Commission's regulation-2016, "Minimum standard and procedure for award of PhD degree". This notification is issued by RK University upon the recommendation of the Eaculty of Doctoral Studies and Research, in recognition of the above.

Name of the candidate	Dhalani Jayesh Mohanbhai
Specialization	Chemistry
Faculty	Science
Area of Research	Analytical Chemistry
Title of the Ph.D. Thesis	PHYTOCHEMICAL AND CHROMATOGRAPHIC STUDIES OF INDIGENOUS MEDICINAL PLANT LEPTADENIA RETICULATA
Date of the Ph.D.	June 2015
Date of the Ph.D. Thesis Seminar	28 th June 2019

Sincerely.

Dean

FDSR, RK University

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. Mr. Dhalani Jayesh Mohanbhai
- 2. The Dean, Faculty of Science
- 3. The Controller of Examinations, RK University
- 4. Dean, Faculty of Doctoral Studies & Research, RK University

RK University, Kasturbadham, Rajkot - Bhavnagar Highway, Rajkot - 360020, Gujarat - INDIA M: + 91 99099 52030 / 31 | **E**: info@rku.a.c.in | **www.rku.ac.in**

Registrar

RK University

Registrar Atrinya UmbersRyikot-Gujarat-India Rajkot

